SB0202/493329/1

BY: Senator Cassilly

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 202

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "repealing certain provisions that provide that" and substitute "<u>altering a requirement that certain</u>"; and strike beginning with the comma in line 6 down through the first "provisions" in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike the opening bracket; in the same line, strike "Subject to paragraph (4) of this subsection, an" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; in line 19, after "imprisonment" insert "<u>FOR A CRIME COMMITTED ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2021,</u>"; in the same line, after "approval" insert "<u>IF THE INMATE HAS SERVED LESS THAN 20 YEARS</u>"; and in line 20, before "(4)" insert an opening bracket.

On page 3, in line 18, strike the opening bracket; in the same line, strike "Subject to paragraph (5) of this subsection, if" and substitute "<u>IF</u>"; in line 19, after "imprisonment" insert "<u>FOR A CRIME COMMITTED ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2021,</u>"; in line 20, after "Governor" insert "<u>IF THE INMATE HAS SERVED LESS THAN 20 YEARS</u>"; and in line 21, before "(5)" insert an opening bracket.